

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35505/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in WP No.41289/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138074/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With D.No.36870/2017

SLP(C)No.37292/2017

SLP(C)No.37274/2017

SLP(C)No.37303/2017

SLP(C)No.37265/2017

SLP(C)No.37311/2017

SLP(C)No.37266/2017

SLP(C)No.37267/2017

SLP(C)No.37293/2017

SLP(C)No.37309/2017

SLP(C)No.37312/2017

SLP(C)No.37310/2017

SLP(C)No.37264/2017

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mayilsamy K., Adv.
Mr.K.Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
Mr.Nihanham R.Mauriya, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, let these matters be listed after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar