

ITEM NO.15+13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35505/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in WP No. 41289/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief))

WITH Diary No.36870/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37292/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37274/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37303/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37265/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37311/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37266/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37267/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37293/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37309/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37312/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37310/2017

S.L.P.(C) No.37264/2017

Date : 25-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashank Pravin Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Mothu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. K. Mayisamy, Adv.

Mr. Maurya Nigangam, Adv.
Mr. T. Vivek, Adv.
Mr. V. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. K. Kumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.**

**Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four
weeks.**

**(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**